

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 17559 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City Attorney to continue legal

proceedings against Dane County and the County Executive regarding the County Executive's efforts to change operating practices of the Public Safety Communications Center without authorization by the

Public

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2010 In control: Mayor's Office

Enactment date: 2/26/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00122

Title: Authorizing the City Attorney to continue legal proceedings against Dane County and the County

Executive regarding the County Executive's efforts to change operating practices of the Public Safety Communications Center without authorization by the Public Safety Communications Center Board, and authorizing the City Attorney to add Captain Carl Gloede as a plaintiff in the case in his official capacity as a Captain of the Madison Police Department and as the vice chair of the Dane County

Public Safety Communications Center Board.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
2/22/2010	1	Mayor's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.24, & 2.25 - (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	